Rule 2.118 Form 2.35B

2.35B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Name of Company Company number

Harman Healy Limited

02977186

In the
High Court of Jusuce

Court case number
3119 of 2008

We James Robert Tucker

Richard James Philpott

KPMG LLP KPMG LLP

8 Salisbury Square 8 Salisbury Square
London London

EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB

United Kingdom United Kingdom

having been appointed Adminustrators of Harman Healy Limited KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury Square London
EC4Y 8BB

on 14 April 2008 by the company
hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule Bl 1o the Insolvency Act 1986 apply

We attach a copy of the final progress report

Signed
Joint Administrator
Dated 30 March 2010

Contact Detauls

You do not have to give any contact informatton
the box opposite but 1f you do 1t will help Companies
House to contact you i there 1s a query on the form
The contact informaton that you give will be visible 10
researchers of the public record

Tom Chuter
KPMG LLP

8 Sahisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB
Umted Kingdom

DX Number DX 38050 Blackfnars

Tel +44 2073118667
DX Exchange

SATURDAY

B

03/04/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




Disclaimer

This Progress Report has been prepared by James Robert Tucker, Richard James Philpott and Richard John Hill the Administrators of 33 dormant
subsidiaries of Ennaceous Group Pl in administration, solely to comply with therr statutory duty under Rule 2 110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as
amended) to provide creditors with a final report of the administrations, and for no other purpose 1t 18 not suitable to be relied upon by any other person,
or for any other purpose, or in any other context

This Report has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and 15 not sustable to be used, to inform any investment decision In relation to the
debt of or any financial interest in these entities

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this Report are illustrative only and cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for
creditors

Any person that chooses to rely on this Report for any purpose or in any context other than under rule 2 110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended)
does so at their own nsk  To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Administrators do not assume any responsibility and will not accept any hability 1n
respect of this Report

The Adrmimistrators act as agents for these dormant subsidianies of Ennaceous Group Ple in administration and contract without personal liability The
appointments of the Administrators are personal to them and, to the fullest extent permitted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and
will not accept any hability to any person in respect of this Report or the conduct of the administrations

© 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited hability parinership and 8 member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are ragistered trademarks of KPMG Internanonal a Swiss cooparative



Glossary of terms

Dormant subsidiaries

Alexander Millar Kitching Limited

Balancegrove Homes Limited

CPM Lettings Limited

Dunlop Heywood Lorenz Executive Board Limited
Dunlop Heywood Residential Limited

Deacon Insurance Services (Holdings) Limited
Entente Consulting Limited

Entente Group Limited

EP2 Management Resources Limited

Francis Graves Limited

GOS Worldwide Limited

Graves Holdings Limited

Harman Healy Limited

Haywards Property Services (WMS Haywards) Limited
Haywards Property Services (Kennedy Haywards) Limited
Intenor Furniture Services Limited

JSSP Limited

Lea Valley Busmess Centres Limited

Mainguild Limited

Millar Kitching Management (Bloomsbury) Limited
Millar Kitching Management (Services) Limited

Millar Kitching Management Limited

Millar Kitching Limited

Mornison Street Management Limited

Painter Salter Limited

Taskfine Management Limited

The Hanover Park Group Limited

John Nolan Associates Limited

Leaf CDM Limited (formerly Leach Rhodes Walker CDM Lirited)
Leaf One Limied (formerly Leach Rhodes Walker Limited)
Leaf ID Limited (formerly LRW Intenor Design Limited)
Leaf Mesh Limited formerly Mesh Media Limited
Monaghans Holdings Limited

Administrators

The Group

EG Plc

Banks

James Robert Tucker, Richard James Philpott and
Richard John Hill

8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Erinacecus Group Plc and 1ts subsidiaries

Ennaceous Group Plc

HBoS, Lloyds TSB and HSBC {secured by a debenture
dated 26 July 2006}

© 2010 KPMG LLP 5 UK Limited hability partnership and & member firm of the KPMG network of independant member firms atfilated wath KPMG internatonal a Swiss cooperatve All
rights reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of XPMG international 8 Swiss cooperative




Contents

Page
Executive summary 4
Simplified Group structure 5
Progress and outcome of the administrations 6
Cost of administrations 7
Comments on Appendices 8
Appendices
1 Statutory information
2 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs
3 Statement of Proposals

% @ 2010 KPMG LLP a UK CB;MQT__“_E_E partnership and 2 member firm of the KPMG network of ndependent member firms affilated with KPMG international  Swiss cooperative Al

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG Internatonal a Swiss cooperative



Executive summary

f— -

The dormant subsidianes were part of a group of 125 companies The parent company, Ennaceous Group Plc and 71 of its subsidianes went into ,
administration on 14 Aprl 2008 Due to the complexity of the Group's affairs, it was necessary for the directors to seek administration appointments over
a large nurmber of dormant companies, as well as the trading entities

This report 1s prepared m accordance with Rule 2 110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 and relates only to the dormant subsidianas  The administrators have
previously 1ssued three progress reporis covenng the administrations of Group companies as a whole from 14 April 2008 to 13 October 2009

The Administrators’ Statement of Proposals was approved on 19 July 2008, (see Appendix 3 - Statement of Proposals) On 3 Apnl 2009 a Court Order
was obtained which extended the perod of admimistration of the dormant subsidianes untl 13 Apnl 2010

During the penod of adrnistration the Admimistrators have investigated the affarrs of these dormant subsidiaries and have established that they hold no
beneficial interests for thermnselves or the Group as a whole Hence there 1s no benefit or statutory basis for these administrations to continue

There have been no receipts and payments relating to any of the dormant subsidianes, hence a receipts and payments account 1s not attached
Tax clearance from HM Revenue & Customs has been obtained to close these admirustrations

On the filing of this report, together with a Form 2 35B with the Registrar of Companies, the administrations of these companies will end and dissolution
will follow three months thereafter

© 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited kability partnership and a mermber firm of the KPMG network of ndapendant member firms affiated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All 4
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International B Swiss cooperatve




Simplified Group structure

Simplified Group structure as at 14 Apnl 2008

e [ I | . A e R |
Ernacedus M Ennaceous = (- 1 1| 7 7 Efinecects W
Dunlop Haywards i Commercial Insurance Ennaceous Property ISGO Limsted {in EG (Europe} . GOS Worldwide ' Monaghans N Consultancy
i imi Property Services ' Sereices Lid Senaces Limited run-off) Limited (Malta} Limited , Holdings Limited | | . Services (lreland} |
— — limtted _ _ 0 . i U T . - ~ o o ._lumned  ___
_ 299% —
e P 1ﬂoumnw ‘ Erinaceous m~m_onorru .ﬂ
' HLR Holdings _ ! Burbank Holdings Property !
_ Limited i L _..”_.-_.mwﬁ;.u__nuo#w- SA {Luxembourg) Maintenance man.m.ﬂﬂ.o_“.””_.ﬂwn _
e p_ mried (Va®a) = Limited , ervices MmTer
_ _ a9% ;
|||||| T - -t art - - i - - - TN R |
' Hanover Park n Lumley Holdings Stockley Park ) ! Ennacecus ! w Konin Contract i
oy A 98 Management EMS ' [ Consultancy ! Management
Services plc Limrted (Guernsey) | Limited | | Servicas Limited [ Limited
el . e - LT B S W

Y Lo |1_
i+ Edward Lurmnlay
{Finance} Limited

" _
L -

: )
f mpan CPM Asset !
Hertford no. pany Johnson ' Letsure ;
Secretaries S Management ' |
. Cooper Limited e Services Limrted
Limited Limited -
i e

Y

Insurance businesses

m Mam divisional trading entities
B Involved m Fairoaks A Authorised to conduct financial sorvices businesas
. Involved in Shoreham B Residential Management business

a Non-trading entity n Repairs business

Source Management and KPMG LLP analysis

: Fairoaks Airport
| Ltd

o There were approximately 125 companies in the Group and
the principal trading entities are shown in the above chart

e

© 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited lability partnerskip and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent mambaer firms affihated with KPMG international a Swiss cooparative All
rights resarved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cocperative




Progress and outcome of the administrations

meetng unless, as set out In the Statement of Proposals, one was requested by creditors  No such meeting was requested  As a result, in accordance
' with Rule 2 33(5} of the Insolvency Rules 1986, the Statement of Proposals as circulated was deemed approved on 19 July 2008

® The Adrinistrators have undertaken a thorough review and investigation into whether any of the dormant subsidiaries held any beneficial interest orits

ﬁ-- 2‘!11!--.li_o>m§mu93m3mccm_a_m:mm:mn_:ouaum:ﬁom:m_u_mma_m:_ccﬁ_o:ﬁo_smmo:aaoaa:oa_Emb,a:.__:_m:maaéms:oimnc_aaBoo:<m:mmoaa_86.
,
w
A
L, affairs impacted on other compantes in the Group  No such interest or matter has been identified

W ¢ There have been no receipts and payments

@ The Administrators requested and obtained clearance from HM Revenue & Customs that the adminustrations of the dormant subsidiaries may be
' ' concluded and that each should proceed to dissolution

% © 2010KPMG LLP a UK Limied liabinty partnarship and a mamber firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG intarnational a Swiss cooperative All
nighis reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are reqistered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative




Costs of administrations

Costs of administrations
® The Administrators’ time costs for the whole pericd of the administrations to 12 March 2010 are attached to this report {see Appendix 2}
® The Administrators’ remuneration refating to these entities has been agreed with the Banks

© 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited kability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG natwork of independent membar firms affiliated with KPMG internauonal & Swiss cooperative Al
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG togo are ragistered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperatrve



Comments on Appendices

) Appendix 1 Statutory information
' @ In accordance with Insolvency Rule 2 47, the prescribed statutory information for the dormant companies 15 provided
1 Appendix 2 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs
® Schedules detalling the Administrators’ time costs to 12 March 2010 are included in this report
Appendix 3 Statement of Proposals
| @ The Administrators’ proposals as set out in their report prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49 of the Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

% & 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited lizbiity partnership and a member frm of the KPMG network of independent merber firms affiliated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All 8
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooparative




Appendix 1

Statutory information

© 2009 KPMG LLP a UK Lirmited labwiity partnershup and a member firm of the KPMG netwark of independent member firms athliated with KPMG nternatonal a Swiss cooperauve All
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International & Swiss cooperative




>U_umya_x 1

Statutory information

Company name

Alexander Millar Kitching Limited

Balancegrove Homes Limited

Dunlop Heywood Lorenz Exgcutive Board Limited

Company number

4937795

1638228

4203468

Date of incorporation

20 Qctober 2003

27 May 1982

23 April 2001

Registered office

B Salisbury Square London, ECAY 8BB

8 Sahsbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Sguare, London ECAY 8BB

Trading names

Court

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

Court reference

3086/08

3064/08

3090/08

EU regulation Main proceedings Main proceedings Main proceedings
Administrators Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jirn Tucker and Richard Phulpott Jim Tucker and Richard Phipott
Date of appointment 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnl 2008

Appointory Directors Directors Directors

Para 100{2} statement

All functions or acts t¢ be carned out by the Joint
Adminisirators are to be exercised by all or any cne or more
of the persons for the time being holding that office

Al functions or acts to be carried out by the Joint
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any ene or more
of the persons for the time being heolding that cifice

All functions or acts o be carred out by the Joint
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persons for the tme being holding that office

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperaive

Directors N Davis D Lavella NP Dawis
{No shares in the Companies other
than EG plc ara held by the D Lavelle D Lavelle
Directors)
Secretary RS Johnson JMS Bellis JMS Belhs
{No shares in the Companies sre
held by the Secretary}
% © 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited habikty partnerstup and 8 member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms atftiated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All 1 O




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company name

Dunlop Heywood Residential Limited

Entente Consulting Li

Entente Group Limited

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative

Company number e 4406008 e 4755906 o 4755803

Date of incorporation ® 28 March 2002 e 07 May 2003 e 07 May 2003

Registered office e 8 Salishury Square London EC4Y BBB ¢ B Salisbury Square London EC4Y S8BB o 8 8alsbury Square Londen ECAY 8BE

Trading names

Court o High Court of Justice &  High Court of Justice ®  High Court of Justice

Counrt reference ®  3109/08 » 3087/08 s 3115/2008

EU regulation ®  Man proceedings ¢ Main proceedings ®  Main proceedings

Admunigteators & Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott e Jim Tucker and Richard Phifpott ¢ Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appomntment s 14 Aprl 2008 e 14 Apnl 2008 o 14 Apnl 2008

Appointor e Directors e Directors e Drectors

Para 100{2) statement o Al functions or acts to be carmed out by the Joint e  All functions or acts to be carried out by the Joint ® Al functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
Administrators are 1o be exercised by all or any one or more Admiristrators are 1o be exercised by all or any one or more Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one ar mere
of the persons for the ume being holding that office of the persons for the tme being helding that office of the persons for the ume being holding that office

Directors s NDaws s D Lavele » Dlavele

[No shares in the Companies other e D Lavel

than EG plc are held by the avelle

Directors)

Secretary e JMS Belis e JMS Bellis RS Johnson ®  JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

{No ghares in the Companies are

held by the Secretary)

% © 2070 KPMG LLP a UK Limited liability partnership and 8 member firm of the KPMG network of indepandent member firms effiiated with KPMG international & Swiss cooperative Al 11




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company name

EPF2 Management Resources Limited

Francis Graves Limited

Graves Holdings Limited

nghts resarved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International 8 Swiss cocparative

Company number 4984641 1410842 ® 3393444

Date of incorporation 04 December 2003 22 January 1979 e 26.June 1997

Registered office 8 Salisbury Square London ECAY 8BB 8 Salisbury Square London ECAY 8BB & 8 Sahsbury Sguare London ECAY BBB

Trading names

Court High Court of Justice High Court of Justice & High Court of Justice

Court reference 3102/08 3047/08 +  3050/08

EU ragulation Man proceedings Main proceedings ®  Main proceadings

Admenistrators Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott ®  Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appotntment 14 Apn! 2008 14 Apnl 2008 e 14 Apnl 2008

Appointor Drrectors Directors ®  Duectors

Para 100(2) statement All functions or acts to be carsied out by the Joint All functrons or acts to be carned out by the Joint ®  All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
Adminisirators are 1o be exercised by all or any one or mere Administrators are to pa exercised by gll or any one or more Administrators are to be exercised by all or any ona or more
of the persons for the time being holding that ofiice of the persons for the time being holding that office of the parsons for the tme being helding that office

Directors N Cuckson D Lavelle e D lLavelle

{No shares in the Companies other D Lavell

than G ple are held by the avelle

Directors)

Secretary JMS Bellis RS Johnson JMS Bellis e JMS Bells

{No shares in the Companies are

held by the Secretary)

% @ 2010 KPMG LLP 3 UK Limited Lzbility partnershup and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affikated wath KPMG international a Swiss cooparative Al 12




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company name

Haywards Property Services (Kenhedy Haywards) Limited

Haywards Property Services (WMS Haywards) Limited

{No shares in the Companies are
held by the Secretary)

Company number & 2579250 3820980 s 4237439

Dste of incorporation ] 1 February 1991 B August 1929 * 19 June 2001

Reagistered office e BSalsbury Square London EC4Y 8BB 8 Salisbury Square London ECAY 8BB e 8 Sabsbury Sguare, London EC4Y 8BB

Trading names

Court e High Court ot Justice High Court of Justice & High Court of Justice

Court reference ®  3043/08 3084/08 e 3054/08

EL! regulation e  Mann proceadings Main proceedings e  Main proceedings

Administrators e Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott o im Tucker and Fichard Philpott

Date of appointment e 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnl 2008 e 14 Apnl 2008

Appourtor e Directors Directors o Directors

Para 100{2) statement ®»  All functions or acts 1o be carried out by the Joint All funetions or acts to be carned out by the Joint o All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
Adrunistrators are to be exercised by all or any ¢ne ¢r more Admirustrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Administrators are to ba exercised by ail or any one or more
of the persons for the tme being holding that office of the persons for the ume being holding that office of the persons for the tme being holding that ofiice

Directors ¢ Dlavelle H McGeever e H McGeever

o shares 1 g Sampanics other + Dlaele

Diractors) D Lavelle

Secretary & JMS Bellis, RS Johnson JMS Beliis e JMS5Bells

© 2010 KPMG LLP & UK Linied labuty partnership and a rmember firm of the KPMG natwork of indapendent member firms affiliated with KPMG intarnational a Swiss cooperauve Alf

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative

13




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company name

Lea Valley Business Centres Limited

Miblar Kitching Limited

Millar Kitching Management {Bioomsbury) Limited

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG Intemational a Swiss cooperative

Company number e 4216987 2597396 e 2987437

Date of incorporation ® 15 May 2001 2 Apnl 1991 & 7 November 1994

Regestered office * 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y B8BB 8 Salisbury Square London ECAY 8BB » 8 Sabshury Square London EC4Y 8BB

Trading names

Court e High Court of Justice High Ceurt of Justice o High Court of Justice

Count reference s 3229/08 3156/08 e 3051/08

EU regulation ®  Main proceedings Main proceedings s Main proceedings

Administrators ®  Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott ¢  Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appointment * 14 Apn) 2008 14 Apnl 2008 & 14 Apnl 2008

Appointor ¢  Directors Directors e [Directors

Para 100{2} statement & All functions or acts to be carned out by the Jont All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint ®  All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Administraters are to be exercised by all or any one or more Administrators are to be exercised by all or any ohe or more
of the persons for the tme being holding that office of the persens for the ume being holing thas office of the persons for the time being holding that office

Diractors s Dlavelle N Daws s+ NDaws

{No shares in the Companies other

than EG plt ara hald by the & NDavs D Lavelle e [Dlavelle

Directors)

Secretary & JMS Bellis RS Johnson JMS Beallis RS Johnson * JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

{No shares in the Compantes are

held by the Secretary)

% © 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Linited iability partnership and 8 member firm of the KPMG network of indeperdent member firms affiliated with KPMG international 8 Swiss cooperative All 14




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company name

Millar Kitching Management {Services) Limited

Millar Kitching Management Limited

Painter Salter Limited

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered tradernarks of KPMG international a Swiss cooperative

Company number 322180 2657058 * 3259939

Date of incorporation 09 July 1996 24 October 1991 & 07 October 1996

Registerad office 8 Salisbury Square London ECAY 888 8 Sahisbury Square London ECAY 8BB & 8 Sahsbury Square London EC4Y 8BB

Trading names

Court High Court of Justice High Court of Justice & High Court of Justice

Court referance 3067/08 3070/08 & 3228/08

EU regulation Main proceedings Main praceedings ®  Man procesdings

Admmstrators Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott ®  Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appomntment 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnl 2008 * 14 Apnl 2008

Appontor Directors Directors ®  Duectors

Para 100{2) statement All functiens or acts 10 be carned out by the Joint All functions or acts 1o be carned out by the Joint & Al functions or acts to be carned cut by the Jaint
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Adminisirators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Administrators are to be exercisad by all or any one or more
of the persons for the tme bemg holding that office of the parsons for the tme being helding that office of the persons for the tme being holding that office

Directors N Daws MP Daws « MNDaws

{No shares in the Companies ather

than EG pic are held by the D Lavelle D Lavelle e D lLavelle

Dhrectors)

Secretary JMS Bellis RS Johnsen JMS Bellis RS Johnson *  JMS Bellis

[No shares in the Companies are

held by the Secretary)

% @ 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited liatility partnership and 8 member firm of the KPMG netwark of independent member firms affihated with KPMG international a Swiss coaperative Afl 15




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company name

Taskfine Management Limited

Harman Healy Limited

Mainguild Limited

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG kogo are registared trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooparative

Company number e 262271 e 2977186 e 2009113

Date of incorporation e 16 July 1920 s 10 October 1994 e 11 Apnl 1986

Registered office e B Salsbury Square London, EC4Y 8BB o 8 Salisbury Square London ECaY 9BB & 8 Salishury Square London, ECAY SBB

Trading names

Court e High Court of Justice e High Court of Justice *  High Court of Justice

Court reference s 3032/08 e 3119/2008 e 3035/08

EU regulation ®  Main proceedings &  Main proceedings ® Man proceedings

Administrators e Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott o Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott o Jim Tugker and Richard Philpott

Date of appointment e 14 Apnl 2008 s 14 Apnl 2008 & 14 Apnl 2008

Appointor ®  Dueclors e Drectors o Directors

Para 100{2) statement e Al functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint e All{unctions or acts to be carred out by the Joint & All functions or acts to be carnad out by the Joint
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any cna or more Administraters are to be exercised by all or any one of more Administrators ara 1o be exarcised by all or any one or more
of the parsons for the ume being holding that office of the persons for the tme being helding that office of the persons for the time being helding that office

Directors e NP Davs e NP Daws ® NP Davis

{No shares in the Companies other * D lavel

than EG plc are held by the elle

Directars)

Sacratary e JMSBalls e JMS Bells RS Johnson & JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

{No shares in the Companies are

held by the Secretary)

% © 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limuted hability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms atfiliated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All 16




Appendix 1

Statutory information {cont.)

Company name

CPM Lettings Limited

Interior Furniture Services Limited

Morrison Street Management Limited

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG international a Swiss cooperaime

Company number 5125388 e 3774511 4081262

Date of incorporation 11 May 2004 e 20 May 1999 02 Ociober 2000

Registered office B8 Salisbury Square London ECAY 8BB e 8 Salishury Square, London ECAY 8B8 8 Salisbury Square London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading names

Court High Court ot Justice e  High Court of Justice High Court of Justice

Court reference 3112/08 s 3126/08 3129/08

EU regulation Main proceedings e  Main proceedings Mam proceedings

Administrators Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott e Jim Tucker and Richard Phipott Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appointment 14 Apnl 2008 & 14 Apnl 2008 14 Aprl 2008

Appomntor Duectors o Directars Duractars

Para 100(2) statement All functions or acts 1o be carned out by the Joint e All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any ong of mare Adrnistrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Administrators are to be exercised by all or any ene or more
of the persons for the time being holding that office of the persons for the time being holding that office of the persons for the ime being holding that office

Durectors D Lavelle e D Lavelle CPM Asset Management Ltd

{No shares in the Companies other

than EG ple are held by the Ennaceous Property Limited D Lavelle

Directors)

Secretary JMS Bellis ¢ JMS Bells RS Johnson JMS Bellis

[No shares in the Companies are

held by the Secretary}
© 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited hability partnership and 8 member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All 17




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company name

The Hanover Park Group Limited

John Nolan Associates Limited

Leach Rhodes Walker CDM Limited

Compeany number 2339059 2785304 3069336
Date of mcorporation . 25 January 1989 01 February 1993 16 June 1995
Registered office 8 Sahsbury Square London ECAY 8BB 8 Salisbury Sguare London EC4Y BBB B8 Sahisbury Sguare London EC4Y 8BB

Trading names

Court

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

Court reference

3097/08

3088/08

3038/08

EU regulation

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Administrators

Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appointment

14 Apnl 2008

14 Apnl 2008

14 Apni 2008

Appointor

Directors

Directors

Directors

Para 100{2) statement

All functions or acts to be carried out by the Joint
Admimistrators are 1o be exercised by a'l or any one or more
of the persons for the ume being holding that office

All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
Adrinistrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persons for the time haing holding that office

All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persans for the time being holding that office

Directors

{No shares in the Companiaes other
than EG plc are held by the
Diractors)

D Lavelle

NP Dawis

D Lavelle

Secretary
{No shares in the Compames are
held by the Secretary)

JMS Bellis RS Johnson

JMS Belbs RS Johnsen

JMS Belhs, RS Johnson

© 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited hakwiity partaerstip and 4 member fitm of the KPMG network of indapendent membar firms affiiated with KPMG intarnational 8 Swiss cooperative All 18
rghts reservad KPMG and tha KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG international a Swiss cooperative




Appendix 1

Statutory information {cont.)

Company name

Leach Rhodes Walker Limited

LRW interior Design Limited

Mesh Media Limited

Company numbaer

687340

2248107

5293320

Date of incorporation

29 March 2008

26 Apnl 1988

22 November 2004

Regssterod office

8 Salsbury Square, London ECAY 8BB

8 Sahsbury Square London EC4Y S8BB

8 Sahsbury Square London EC4Y 8BB

Trading names

Court

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

Court reference

3103/08

3040/08

3085/08

EU regulation

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Administrators

Jim Fucker and Richard Philpott

Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appoimtment

14 Aprd 2008

14 Apnl 2008

14 Apnl 2008

Appointor

Directors

Dirgctors

Diractors

Para 100{2) statement

All functions or acts 1o be carmed out by the Joint
Administrators are to be exercised hy all or any one or more
of the persons for the time being holding that office

All functions cr acts to be carrned out by the Joint
Administrators ate to be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persons for the time being holding that office

All functiens or acts to be carmed aut by the Joint
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persons for the ume being holding that office

Directors

{No shares in the Companies other
than EG plc are held by the
Directors)

NP Davis
D Lavelle

D Lavelle

D Lavelle

Sacretary
{No shares in the Companies are
held by the Secretary}

JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

JMS Bedlis RS Johnson

JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

@ 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited lability partnerstup and 8 mamber firm of the KPMG network of indepandent mamber firms afiliated wath KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All 19
nights reserved XPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG Intamational a Swiss cooperative




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company name

Managhans Holdings Limated

Deacon Insurance Services {Holdings} Limited

GOS Worldwide Limited

nights reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo ara registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative

Company number 4213370 e 2396152 & 5102008

Date of incorporation 9 May 2001 ® 11May 1998 * 14 Apnl 2004

Registered office 8 Salisbury Square London ECAY BBB e B Salisbury Square London ECAY 8BB ® B8 Salisbury Square, Londen ECAY BBB )

Trading names

Court High Cournt of Justice e High Court of Justice ¢  High Court of Justice

Court reference 3131/08 e 3099/08 e 3122/08

EU regulation Main proceedings e  Main proceedings ¢  Main proceedings

Administrators hm Tucker and Richard Philpott s  Jim Tugker and Richard Philpott e Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appointment 14 Apni 2008 e 14 Apnl 2008 e 14 Apnl 2008

Appaurtor Ovectars L] Duectors & Duegters

Para 100(2) statement All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint e All functions ar acts to be carned out by the Joint e All funcuons or acts to be carrnied out by the Joint
Administrators are ta be exercised by all or any one or more Administraters are to be exercised by all or any ane ar more Adrinistrators are to be exercised by all or any one ¢r morg
of the persons for the time being holding that office of the persons for the tme being holding that office of tha parsons for the tme Being holding that office

Directors NP Davis ® NP Dawvis e NP Dawvis

{No shares in the Companies other

than EG plc are heid by the ¢ Dlavella

Directors)

Secratary JMS Bellis RS Johnson ® JMS Bellis RS Johnson e JMS Bellis RS Johnson

{No shares in thae Companies are

held by the Secretary)
@ 2010 KPMG LLP & UK Limited habilty partnership and @ member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG internauong! a Swiss cooperativa All 20




e

Appendix 2

Analysis of administrators’ time costs

© 2009 KPMG LLP a UK Limted hability partnershup and a member firm of the KPMG netwaork of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperativa All
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are regrstered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative

21




Appendix 2

Analysis of administrators’ time costs

Alexander Millar Kitching Limited - 14 April 20

to 12 March 2010

Balancegrove Homes Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Source Jouint admumstrators records

CPM Lettings Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

><aBam__ Average

Partner/ Total Time _5:.._5 Partnar/ Total Time hourl {

Director Manager Adrmurustrator  Support  hours cost (£) rate Director Manager Admunistrator  Suppart  hours cost (£} rate

Statutory and compliance 14 49 15 78 11,6810 f£215 m__ _maass and compliance - 18 68 15 101 22140 £219 2_

Creditors and claims - 02 14 - 16 3530 £220 mw_ _Qma:o_m and claims - 02 14 02 18 3730 £207 um_

Employees - 03 - 03 1020 £340 oo_ wmau_of_mmm - 03 - 03 1020  £340 oo_

Directors - 01 16 17 4580 £27000  Dwactors 01 02 - 03 950 £31667

\Asset realisation - 03 - - 03 12860 £430 oL _,_.Qm_ in perod - - - - 125 27840 £222 umﬁ
[Total in penod - - 1M7 2,7240  £232 mn Source Joint admuristrators records

Deacon Insurance Services (Holdings) Limited — 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Average) ><2uu0_

Partner/ Total Time hourly] Partner/ Total Time _.c:«_ﬂ_

Director Manager Administrator Support  hours cost (£} rate Director Manager Admimistrator Support  hours cost (E) rate

Statutary and complance - 18 61 10 89 20285 £22792 “ms:_az and compliance 10 18 05 33 8620 £261 2|

raditors and claims . 01 03 04 08 1410 £176 25 _n_ma:oa and claims 02 11 02 15 360 £210 mq_

Employees - 03 - 03 1020 £3400% Directors 01 01 - 02 690  £345 00

1Directors - 01 01 02 690 E34000 [Totatin penod - - - 50 1,247 0 £249 40
T.Em_ in perod . B - - 102 23405 £22948 Source Joint adminisirators’ records

Source Jormt admmistrators’ records

Duniop Heywoad Residential Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

_D<a_.mmor bzanwnm_

Partner/ Total Time _..oc_._<_ Partner/ Total Tima :o...1<_

Director Manag, Ad rator Support hours cost {£) rate Director Manager Administrator  Support  hours cost (£) rate

(Cashiering - - 17 17 3520 £207 omh MOmm:_m::c - 03 - 03 600 £200 00,

Statutory and compliance - 17 58 06 81 18960 f£234 oq_ A,m:m:_.:o;._ and complance 17 81 08 84 1,9830  £232 50

_Qma;oa and claims 02 04 06 1630 £271 mq_ Mn:&;oa and claims - 07 03 - 10 3590 £359 GO

Employees - 09 15 - 24 6180 £257 50 _“ma_u_o,\mmm - 75 24 - 99 32030 £32354

[Directors - 01 01 - ¢z 690 £345000 Directors - 01 01 - 02 690  £345 00

:or.: n pernod - - 130 30080 £23831] [Totalin percd - 198 5,644 0  E285 05
Source Jornt admmnistrators’ records Source Joint admunistrators records

s

& 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limitad hability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All
aghts reserved KPMG and tha KPMG togo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative

22



Appendix 2

Analysis of administrators’ time costs {cont.)

Entente Consulting Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Entente Group Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Average ><oquuw_

Partner/ Total Time hourly] Partner/ Tatal Time :o:..:_._

Director Manager Admunuistrator  Support  hours cost (£) rate Director Manager Admunistrator  Support  hours cost (E) rate,
Cashienng - 44 - - 44 1,540 0 £350 00 _mHmESJ. and compliance - 17 79 21 117 24350 F£208 12|
_wﬂmESJ.. and compliance - 17 57 16 a0 19670 £21856 Craditors and claims - 02 07 09 18 3100 £1722
Creditors and claims - 02 27 05 3a 63500 £19118  [Employees - 04 o5 - 09 2360 f£2622
Employees - 04 08 - 12 2880 £24000 Directors - 01 01 - 02 690 £34500
Directors - 01 02 - 03 950 £31667 (Total in period - . - - 14 6 3,050 0 £208 90
Total in penod - - - - 18 3 45400 £24809 Source Joint admirustrators’ records
Source Joint admimstrators records

EP2 Management Resources Limited — 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Francis Graves Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

b<a3mq_ Average

Partner/ Total Time  hourly, Partner/ Total Time hourt |

Director Manager Adminmistrator Support  hours cost (£) rate Director Manager Admimistrator Support  hours cost [E) rate

Statutory and compliance 17 B0 17 114 24240 £21263 me_u_o,\mmm - 04 - - 04 1360 £34000

Credntors and claims 02 02 - 04 1260 £312 mnh %8682 and compliance - 17 79 10 106 23250 f£218 QL

Employees 03 - 03 W20  F£340 OM_ _an_:oa and claims 02 42 M 55 9990 E£131 m.aH
Directors - 01 01 02 90 £3450 [Hrectors - 01 01 - 02 690 £3450

[Total in pertod - - - - 12 3 27200 £221 ._A.“ Tmmmﬁ Realisation 50 - - 50 17000 £34000

Source Jownt administrators’ records iTotal in period - - - - 217 52290 £24097

Source Jount administrators’ records

GOS Worldwide Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Graves Holdings Limited — 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

><¢Emo__ Average

Partner/ Total Time _.cc.._<_ Partner/ Total Time hourl i

Director Manager Administrator Support hours cost (£) rate Director Manager Administrator  Support  hours cost (E) rate

Employees - 03 - - 03 1020 £340 8_ “mau_oémm - 03 - - 03 1020  £340 00

Statutory and comphance - 17 52 06 75 17820 £23760  |Statutory and compliance - 17 77 06 100 22470 £22470

Creditors and claims - 02 02 - 04 1240 E£310 oo" “nzwa:oa and claims - 02 01 - 03 1050  £350 00

Directors - 01 - 01 430  F43000 Directors - 01 - - 01 430 £430 00

Total in penod - - - - B3 2,0610 £24711] {Total in perod - - - - 107 24970 £233 36
Source Joint admnistrators records Source Joint administrators’ records

canic

© 2070 KPMG LLP a UK Limited labilty partnership and 8 member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms athilated with KPMG imternationat a Swiss cooperatve All
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered tradermarks of KPMG International & Swiss cooperativa

23




>_onm,39x 2

Analysis of administrators’ time costs (cont.)

The Hanover Park Group Limited 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Harman Healy Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

><m-muo_ b<oz_n£
Partner/ Total Time _55_5 Partner/ Total Time __o_._a—.\_
Diractor Manager Administrator  Support hours cost (£) rate Director Manager Administrator  Support  hours cost (£) rate
“.mav_sna - 04 - - 04 1360 £340 o&. “mau_saa - 04 - . 04 1360 £340 8_
Statutory and compliance 04 44 07 55 10820 f196 q.w._ Statutory and comphiance - 16 64 06 86 2,0070 £233 H.._
Committees - o . - ot 460 £46000 lcredrors and ciams : 02 21 .23 a0 e2n130
_Qma:o_m and claims - - [tB] - 01 200 £200 0 ' Directors - 01 01 - 02 690 £345 oL_
Directors - - [th] - 01 260 26000 (Total in period - . - - 115 2,6960 £234 61|
[Total in period - - - - 62 11,3100 £211 N@. Source Joint adrministrators’ records
Source Jomt admimistrators records

Haywards Property Services (Kennedy Haywards} Limited
- 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Haywards Property Services {WMS Haywards) Limited

— 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Average Average,

Partner/ Total Time ro:~_<“ Partner/ Total Time :o:-i

Director Manager Administrator  Support hours  cost [£) rate Director Manager Admumistrator Support hours  cost (£) rate

_msu_o<mmm 03 - - 03 1020 £340 co_ _mau_o<mmm - 03 - 03 1020  £340 om
wmﬁm::o;._ and compliance - 16 66 03 85 19750 23235 _mﬁwESE and compliance - 16 15 03 34 1.0060 £2958 _
Creditors and clams - 02 C1 02 05 1270 £254 &_ [Creditors and claims - 02 - 02 860  £43000
_,_u:onE 01 R . 01 430  £43000 _Hm_‘ju_o.\mmm_ - 05 15 - 290 4550  £227 mo_
[Total in penod - - - - 94 2,2470 £23904 _D:moﬁoa - 01 - 01 430  f£430 oc_
Source Joint admirustrators” records Total i penod - - - - 76 20020 £265 17,

Interior Furniture Services Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Source Jownt adrmirustrators records

John Nolan Associates Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

b:nqwmm.
Partner/ Total Time socqi Partner/ Total Time  hourly)
Director Manager Administrator Support hours  cost (£) rate Director Manager Administrator  Support  hours  cost [£) rate
Employees - 0a - - o4 1360 £34000 [Employees - 05 - - 05 1700 E340 00
_maaaz and comphance - 15 63 08 86 19175 £22297 75552 and compliance - 16 56 26 98 19775 20178

Creditors and claims N 01 11 02 14 2730 £195 ﬁi 4ﬁ—mn__noqw and claims - 02 68 18 88 16590 {1771
Drrectors - 01 01 - 072 690 F34500 a_m%u_s_‘ﬁww_ - - 17 - 17 3230 £1900 %
m.ﬂnnw_ n penod _ . . B 106 23955 £22599 Directors - 01 01 - 02 690 {34500
Source Joint adminrstrators records memﬂ realisation 50 - 03 53 17300 £44Q OL
Total in penod - - - - 263 58285 £22162

Source Joint admrstrators records
% © 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Lirmited hability partnership and a membaer frm of the KPMG network of indepandent mamber firms affihated with KPMG international a Swiss cooparative All 24

rights reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooparative




Appendix 2

Analysis of administrators’ time costs (cont.)

JSSP Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Leaf COM Limited {formerly Leach Rhodes Walker COM Limited}

- 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Average
Partner/ Total Time :o_.:‘i
Director Manager Admtnistrator Support  hours cost (£} rate Partner/ Total Time _..o:-_«.“
Employees - 03 - - 03 1020 £34000 Director Manager Administrator  Support  hours cost {£) rate
Statutory and comphance - 07 127 16 150 28500 £190 ooH ﬁmabaf.mmm R 03 B . 03 1000 £340 00
Creditors and claims : om m 8 - H_, w mww M mwww mg Statutory and compliance 16 39 10 65 14930 £22969
WﬁmMﬂM:O:m ) ¢ ) 3 W A 15 7760 £220 0 -n“mu;oa and claims - 0z 21 08 31 5675 £183 c%
lAsset realisation - - 03 - 03 570 figngg  [Drectars - 07 01 - 02 690 £34500
Total n period - - - - 203 40870 £20133 [Totaln period - - - - le4 22630 £21760
Source Jownt admenistrators’ records Source Jount adrnistrators’ records

Leaf ID Limited {formerly LRW Interior Design Limited)

~ 14 April 20038 to 12 March 2010

Average

Partner/ Total Time __ocﬂi

Director Manager Administrator Support  hours cost (£) rate

Employees - 04 - - 04 1360 £340 00

Statutory and compliance - 16 45 14 75 16485 £21993

Creditors and claims . 0z 15 04 21 4110 £195 71

Directors - 01 01 02 690 E345 00

Total in period - - - 0 10 2 2,2655 £222 11
Source Jount adrmunistrators’ records

Leaf One Limited (formerly Leach Rhodes Walker Limited)

- 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Partner/ Total Time hourl i

Director Manager Admimistrator Support  hours cost (£} rote
Employees - 05 - 05 1700 E340 G0
Statutery and compliance - 16 42 20 78 16525 E£2118
Creditors and claims - 12 34 02 48 11830 £2464
Dhreciors - 01 01 - 02 690 £3450
Invesugations - - 20 - 20 4800  £240 oog
\Asset realisation - 30 - - 30 1,0200  £340 00
(Total in period - - - - 18 3 45745 £249 97,

Source

s

Jomn! admunistrators  records

© 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited hability partnarshup and @ member firm of the KPMG netwaork of independent member firms affilliated with KPMG international a Swiss cooparative A

Leaf Mesh Limited formerly Mesh Media Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2

><m§nm_

Partner/ Total Time ..o:.._<_

Dwrector Manager Admunisteator Support  hours cost [£) rate

hmaESQ and compliance - 15 56 15 86 18355 £21343
_Qoa;oa and claims - 02 g9 G2 13 2780 £213 mﬁb
ectors 01 o1 - 02 690 £3450 :
Total in penod - - - - 101 2,825 £216 09

Source Joint administrators’ record's

Lea Valley Business Centres Limited - 18 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Partner/ Total Time hou |

Dhrector Manager Admimnstrator Support  hours cost {£) rate
hmsasz and compliance - 22 66 07 95 22400 £235 j
_na%oa and ctaims . 02 02 - 04 1250 £312 mn._
Directors - 01 [ - 02 690 £345 00
Total in period - - - - 101 24340 £24099
Source Jount admumsteators’ records

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperstive

25




Appendix 2
Analysis of administrators’ time costs {cont.)

Mainguitd Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Millar Kitching Limited - 16 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

><oqnaor )

Partner/ Total Time _.o:-_<_ Partner/ Total Time ...o_..q.ﬁ

Director Manager Admintstrator Support  hours cost {£) rate Director Manager Administrator Support  hours cost (E) rate

Cmployees - 04 - - 04 1360  £340 00 TS%B - 14 - 14 4760  £340 oom
\Statutory and compliance - 16 61 06 83 1,841 0 £233 mm_ Waa_:_m:m:o: and planning - 06 - - 06 2040 £340 oo_
Mnaﬁsoa and clarms - 02 16 05 23 441¢  £1RN .E_ _moo_a and records - - 07 07 1330 £190 oc_
Directors - 01 01 - G2 690 £34500 Statutory and compliance - 15 53 06 74 1,716 0 £231893
L ¢ | {
Total in period - - - - 112 25870 £23098 _an_:oa and claims - 02 0z 02 06 1450 f£291 mwM
Source Jomnt admimistrators’ records Directors - 01 08 - 09 2510 £278 mw_
Total in penod - - - - 1186 29250 £252 16

Millar Kitching Management Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Jomt admunistrators records

Source

Millar Kitching Management (Bloomsbury) Limited — 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Average ><u3ua_

Partner/ Total Time hourt Partner/ Total Time :o:1<_

Director Manager Administrator Support hours cost (£) rate Director Manager Adminstrator Support  hours cost {E) rate

_mBU_o<mmm - 03 - - 03 1020  £340 00 ﬂm_.:u_o,\mmm - 03 - - 03 1020 £340 oom

_mEESJ. and compliance - 15 47 086 68 15920 £234 12 _mHmESE and compliance - 15 47 06 68 15920 £234 ._m_

Creditors and ctaims oz 02 - 04 126 0 £315 00 _Qma;oa and claims - 0z 01 - 03 106 Q0 £353 wwr

Drrectors - 01 01 - 02 630 £34500 Diractors - 01 01 - 02 690 £345 00

{Total in penod - - - - 77 1,869 0 £24532 (Total m penod - - - - 76 18690 £24592
Sowrce Joint admimistrators records Source Jomt adrinistrators  records

Mitar Kitching Management {(Services) Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Monaghans Holdings Limited - 14 April 8 to 12 March 2010

Average b<n..nuu_

Partner/ Total Time _..o:_.i Partner/ Total Time _._aE__<_

Director Manager Administrator Support  hours cost (£) rate Director Manager Admumistrator  Support  hours cost (£) rate

Employees - 03 - 03 1020 £34000 Employees 04 - - 04 1360 £340 oom
Statutory and compliance - 15 45 06 66 1,664 0  E£235 45 ﬁmﬁmESQ and compliance 15 40 10 65 14690 £226 09_
Creditors and claims - 02 01 03 1060 £353 33 _Qma_ﬂoa and ctaims 05 02 17 02 26 7310 €281 G_
Directors - 01 01 02 690 £345 00 _D_Enﬂoa - 01 01 - 02 690 E345 co-
{Total in period - - - - 7 4 18310 £24743 Asset realisation 30 30 10200  £340 00
Source Jomnt adrunistrators records Total in period - . . . 127 34250 £26969

colsc

Source Joint administrators records

@ 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Liritad kability partnership and a member irm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG internatonai 8 Swiss cooperative All
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative

26




_\punmrq_x 2
Analysis of administrators’ time costs {(cont.)

Maorrison Street Management Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010 Painter Salter Limited — 18 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

| Average
Partner/ Total Time _.o..__._.\_ Partner/ Total Time __o:zt
Director Manager Adminstrator Support hours cost (£} rate Director Manager Administrator  Support  hours cost (£} rate
{Employees - 03 - 03 1020 £340 00 _mﬂmESQ and complance - 11 57 08 76 16400 £215 .wm“
WSESE and compliance - 15 39 06 60 1,440 0  £240 00 “ﬁ_ma_sa and ¢laims 02 01 - c3 106 0 £353 33
“n_ma:o-m and claims - 01 01 02 04 830 f20750 Directors - 01 01 - 02 630 £345 oo__
[Directors - - 01 01 260 F28000 (Total in period - - - - §1 18160 £224 07,
Total in pertod - - - - 68 16610 £24279 Source Joint admistrators’ records
Sourca Jaoint admnistrators’ records

><o:.mJ

Partner/ Total Time _._o_.:._s

Director Manager Administrator Support  hours cost (£) rate

_mau_oéa - 03 - - 03 1020  F240 i

Statutory and compliance - 15 49 07 71 1,6400 £230 59

me - 10 10 - 20 7000 E350 o&ﬁ

woan_;oa and claims - 02 0g - 11 2660 f241 mMH

{Dhrectors - 01 - - 01 430 430 o&

TmmE realisaton - - 40 . 40 7600  £190 00

(Total in period - - - - 146 35110 £24048
Source Joint admunistrators records

% © 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limned liabilty partnership and 8 member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiiated with KPAG internatonal & Swiss cooperative Al
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo ara registerad trademarks of KPMG International a Swias cooperative



Appendix 3

Statement of proposals

© 2009 KPMG LLP a UK Limited liatality partnerstup and 2 member firm of the KPMG network of independent member furns affillated with KPMG internauonal a Swiss cooperative All
nghts reserved KPMG and the kPMG logo are registered trademerks of KPMG International a Swiss codperaiive

28







Appendix 3

Statement of Proposals

The Admimistrators propose the following

*

To continue to do all such things as are reasonably expedient and generally exercise all powers as Administrators as they, in ther discretion, consider
desirable in order to maximise realisations from the assets of the companies in accordance with the abjectives set out above on page 18

To seek an extension of the administration periods if deemed necessary by the Admunistrators

1t 1s proposed that the Admiristrators’ remuneration in relation to each admiristration will be fixed in accordance with Rule 2 106 of the Insolvency
Rules1986 by reference to the time properly given by the Admunistrators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the admimistration

That the costs of KPMG LLP in respect of tax, VAT, pension and other relevant advice provided to the Administrators be based upon time costs and pard
out of the assets of the relevant company

That each company be dissclved on completion of each administration without further recourse to the creditors if no distributions are to be made

If it 1s identified that no better realisations will be made in the adrministrations, than would be available 1n a winding up, and if dissclution if not appropnate,
to take the necessary steps to put the companies into either Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation or into Compulsory Liguidation or into @ Company Voluntary
Arrangement as desmed appropnate by the Joint Admiristrators

If creditors’ veluntary lquidatton 1s deemed appropriate at a later stage, the Joint Administrators may be permitted to seek the appontment of either
James Robert Tucker, Myles Antony Halley, Richard John Hill, Richard James Philpott of KPMG LLP as liquidator, being the Joint Administrators of the
relevant company, without any further recourse to creditors  Any act required or authonised under any enactment, as Joint Liquidators, may be done by
one of them In accordance wiath Paragraph 83(7) Schedule B1 of the 1A86 and Rule 2 117(3} of the IAR86, creditors may norinate a different person as
the proposed quidator, provided the nomination 1s made after the receipt of the proposals and before the proposals are approved

If deemed appropriate, an apphcation 1s made to court under Paragraph 65(3) Schedule B1 1A86 in order to make a distnbution to creditors of the
prescnbed part whilst the relevant company 1s in administration

That the Administrators are discharged from hability in respect of any action of therrs as Administrators pursuant to Paragraph 98(1), Schedule B1, I1AB6 on
the agreement of the secured creditors being received and preferential creditors where relevant and upon the filing of the receipts and payments account
in accordance with 2 110 IRB6

Note if no meeting is requested by creditors in accordance with R2 33(5) the proposals are deemed approved

@ 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited hability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent mamber firms affikated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All 29
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative



Harman Healy Limited
(In Administratton)
Admimstrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

Statement From 14/10/2009 From 14/04/2008
of Affarrs To 30/03/2010 To 30/03/2010
NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY
NIL

IPS SQL Ver 504

28 March 2010 16 56



ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS - 14/10/2009 to 30/03/2010 Appendix to Form 2.24

Harman Healy Limited Page 1
RECEIPTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (1if Any) 000
* Delete as Carried forward to 000
appropriate * continuation sheet / next abstract
PAYMENTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (if Any) 000
* Delete as Carried forward 1o 000
appropnate * continuation sheet / next abstract

Note - The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals carnied forward from one abstract to another
without any intermed:ate balance so that the gross totals shall represent the total amounts received and paid by the administrator since he was appotnted




